5.2.3 Verteilung der Rassen in den Kreisen Baden-W(u

Regierungsbezirke

Kreise
Stuttgart

Stuttgart
Bdblingen
Esslingen
Go6ppingen
Heidenheim
Heilbronn
Hohenlohekreis
Ludwigsburg
Main-Tauber
Ostalbkreis
Rems-Murr
Schwabisch Hall

Stuttgart gesamt

Karlsruhe

Calw

Enzkreis
Freudenstadt
Karlsruhe
Neckar-Odenwald
Rastatt
Rhein-Neckar

Karlsruhe gesamt

Freiburg

Breisgau-Hochschw.

Emmendingen
Konstanz
Ldrrach
Ortenau
Rottweil

Schw. Baar
Tuttlingen
Waldshut

Freiburg gesamt

LKV Baden-Wirttemberg

MLP-Kuhe

30.09.08

334
2775
1951
7749
7 068
4 250
6 265
4 068
5 696

20 385
5822
17 948

84 311

2918
2 603
3212

986
6872

427
3080

20 098

7623
2915
7991
3074
5924
3690
8 952
4 426
8 555

53 150

Fleck-
vieh
%

16,5
72,1
70,3
73,7
84,6
54,5
56,3
41,8
69,2
58,5
74,8
66,3

65,0

72,4
45,8
71,2
42,6
66,1
55,7
28,9

58,1

9,0
12,5
44,6
32,6
13,0
70,4
35,9
55,1
49,2

35,5

Braun-
vieh
%

1,8
0,5
4,0
15
0,5
0,1
0,1
0,9
0,5
1,2
1,8
0,6

0,9

1,8
0,7
0,2
0,1
0,1

0,3
0,5

2,5
2,7
0,5
0,9
1,3
0,7
2,0
3,1
1,4

1,7

rttembergs
Holstein- Holstein-

Sht. Rbt.
% %
67,7 12,6
22,5 2,6
19,3 52
19,1 5,3
9,8 4,5
39,5 5,5
36,6 6,4
51,7 4.9
25,6 3,9
33,0 6,2
19,1 3,6
28,1 4,1
28,2 5,0
20,0 5,5
42,7 9,2
24,2 3,9
43,7 9,9
27,7 55
36,5 5,4
58,6 10,7
33,7 6,7
35,3 17,4
41,8 17,9
47,6 6,5
38,4 8,8
45,0 18,0
20,9 5,2
30,0 8,1
36,2 4,5
36,3 7,1
37,1 10,2

Vorder-
walder
%

31,2
23,8

9,2
20,3
2,0
23,2

4,3
13,3

Hinter-
walder
%

3,5

9,5
0,2

0,1
0,2
0,5

1,2



Regierungsbezirke

Kreise
Tlbingen
Alb-Donau
Biberach
Bodensee
Ravensburg
Reutlingen
Sigmaringen
Tldbingen
Zollernalb
TUbingen gesamt

Baden-Wdrttemberg

LKV Baden-Wirttemberg

MLP-Kuhe

30.09.08

15077
26 920
8 266
55 547
7 604
10 339
1467
2640

127 860

285419

Fleck-

vieh
%

65,5
21,8
23,1
13,5
59,2
50,1
54,0
53,8

29,0

42,9

Braun-

vieh
%

8,5
42,6
18,2
45,5

0,4

3,8

1,3
31,3

14,6

Holstein-

Sht.
%

21,8
28,7
49,4
35,4
34,1
36,6
41,9
37,2

33,4

32,6

Holstein-
Rbt.

%

3,8
6,3
8,6
4,7
5,1
8,9
2,7
7,2

5,6

6,3

Vorder-
walder

%

2,5

Hinter-
walder

%

0,2



